

INDERJEET KAUR Vs. SUJIT BAJAJ @ SONU

06.08.2024

Present: Sh M.S. Bammi, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Deepak Arora, Ld counsel for the defendant no. 1,
2 & 4.
Sh. Anubhav Gupta, Ld counsel for defendant no. 3.

Written statement has been filed on behalf of the D-4 on 04.07.2024. Copy of the same has already been supplied to ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file replication. He is allowed to file the same by supplying advance copy to the respective defendants.

All parties are directed to file affidavits of admission/denial of documents within 14 days after supplying the advance copy to one another.

All parties are directed to remain present on the NDOH for exploring the possibility of settlement between them.

Put up for the same on **26.09.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:06.08.2024