

SC/566/2024
CNR No.: DLWT01-008757-2024
Police Station: Rajouri Garden
FIR No.: 545/2019
State Vs. Rahul Alias Changa

27.11.2024

Present: Sh. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused in JC and is appearing through VC.
Sh. Neeraj Bhardwaj, Ld. LAC for accused.

It is made clear that accused apprehends attack on himself during his transportation from Jail to Court and therefore, at his request only, he is appearing through video conferencing from Jail and he has no objection if the witness is examined. Accordingly, PW3 Sub-Inspector Hari Ram is examined, cross examined and discharged.

Issue summons to MHC(M) with Register No.19 and 21 as well as to IO SI Vikas Fagaria.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **4.12.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/27.11.2024