

SC No. 566/2024
State vs. Rahul @ Changa
FIR NO. 545/2019
PS Rajouri Garden
CNR No. DLWT01-008757-2024

08.09.2025

Present: Sh. Robin Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC but on bail in this case and
produced through VC, identified by Warden Umesh Dahiya
from Central Jail No. 8 and 9, Tihar Jail.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

List the matter along with the connected case for statement
of the accused on **19.09.2025**.

At request of accused, it is directed that the accused be
produced through VC only.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/08.09.2025