

SC No. 566/2024
State v. Rahul @ Changa
FIR No. 545/2019
PS Rajouri Garden
CNR No. DLWT01-008757-2024

01.12.2025

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused Rahul @ Changa produced from JC through VC
(however on bail in this case)

Put up for SA with the connected case on **20.02.2026**.

As per the request of the accused, he be produced through
VC on NDOH.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/01.12.2025