

SC NO. 566/2024
STATE Vs. RAHUL ALIAS CHANGA
FIR No. 545/2019
PS Rajouri Garden
CNR No. DLWT01-008757-2024

13.07.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC through VC (however on bail in this case)
Sh. Neeraj Bhardwaj, Ld. LAC for accused through VC.

At request, put up for final arguments on **24.07.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/13.07.2026